

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT JUDGE,
ISLAMPUR, UTTAR DINAJPUR

Present: Present : Sri Nilanjan De
A.D.J.,F.T.C-II, Court, Islampur, U/D.
(J.O. Code : WB00716)
in-charge-of
Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

WBUD050021942025



Case No- Matrimonial Suit/158/2025
Sabitri Roy alias Sabitri Devi Vs. Amit Kumar alias Amit Singha

Order No. 01
Dated. 04.12.2025

Ld. Regular P.O has been transferred.
An application under section 13 of Hindu Marriage Act is filed
by the petitioner supported by an affidavit and prays for a decree of dissolution
of marriage tie between the parties.

Perused the petition. Heard the Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner.

Let the same be registered as a Matrimonial Suit.

Petitioner is directed to file requisite upon the respondent.

Fix 29.01.2026 for SR/AD and appearance.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Additional District Judge,
Islampur, U/D

Additional District Judge,
Islampur, U/D , i/c