

CNR No. : WBUD050021942025

Case No. : Matri –158 of 2025

Order No. : 02

Dated : 29.01.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner file hazira through their Ld.Advocate.

Petitioner file postal receipts and system generated track consignment reports supported by an affidavit praying for fixing the case ex-parte on the ground of service of summons upon O.P.

Perused the postal receipts and track consignment.

On perusal of the track consignment reports, it appears that the notice has duly been served upon the O.P.

To 23.02.2026 for appearance of O.P.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee: WB01427)

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D